COURSE REPORT FOR 
IS 701
University: Helwan University
Faculty: Computer and Informations 
Department: Information System 
A-BASIC INFORMATION:

	Title and code
	Title:    Fundamentals of Information System                                
Code: IS701
                            

	Major
	Information System PhD


	Year / Level of Programs:  
	700

	Units / Credit hours:

	Credit Hours:  


Lectures: 3/w




Practical:  0/w

Total: 3

	System for selection of exam committee
	

	External evaluation of the exam
	

	Numbers of lecturers contributing to the delivery of the course


	2


B-SPECIFIC INFORMATION:

	1-STATISTICAL INFORMATION: 

	No. of students attending the course:
	100%

	No. of students (attending the exam) completing the course:
	100%

	Results:           
	Passed       
              [100%]  

Failed:        

 [    0%   ]

            

	Grading of successful students


	GRADE               NO            %
Excellent:        67%
Very good:33.3%
Good:  0%
Pass:0%

	2- Course teaching


	Topics actually taught
	Week no.

Topic

No. of hr(s)

Lecture

Tutorial/Practical

 Week 1

Information systems: concepts, quality, information system success and failure.
3

3

-

Week 2

Information system controls
3

3

-

Week 3

IS auditing 
3

3

-

Week 4

Managing information resources
3

3

-

Week 5

Capacity
3

3

-

Week 6

Mid Term Exam

3

3

-

Week 7

Information System development
3

3

-

Week 8

 Information System development (cont.)

3

3

-

Week 9

Information system in business and society

3

3

-

Week 10

Concepts and essentials of electronic commerce.
3

3

-

Week 11

E-market and economic impact
3

3

-

Week 12

Web design.
3

3

-

المحتويات المقرر
Course contents

اسبوع الدراسة 
Week 

المعارف الرئيسية
Major knowledge  
مهارات ذهنية
Intellectual skills 

مهارات مهنية 
Practical skills 

مهارات عامة 
General skills 

Information system quality & information system success and failure.
1

A1,A2

B1, B2 

C1

D1,D2

Information system controls
2

A3

B3

C2

D1

IS auditing
3

A4

B4

C2

D2

Managing of information resources
4 

A5

B5

C2

D3,D4

Capacity
5

A6

B6

C3

D1,D4

System development
7,8

 A7

 B7

 C1 

D1,D2 

Information system in business and society

9

A8

B8

C4

D1, D4

Concept and essential of electronic commerce.
10

A9

B9

C5

D1,D2

E-market and economic impact
11

A10

B10

C5

D1,D2,D3

Web design: second and third edition.
12

A11

B11

C6

D1,D2,D4



	Topics taught as a percentage of the content specified

	

	%of lecturers adherence to course content
	<60              60-84          >85

	%of course topics covered in the exam
	>85

	3- Teaching and learning methods:


	LECTURES

Yes
	PRACTICAL

Yes
	CASE STUDY
NO
	ACTIVITIES
Yes
	Types of activities


	4-Student assessment:


	5-Method of assessment  
	Percentage of total

	Final-Term Examination
	80%

	Oral Examination
	20%

	Practical Examination
	0%

	Total
	100%                                          

	6- Facilities and teaching materials:

	SCIENTIFIC  REFRENCES
	□  Available □  available to some extent □not available


	Supportive methods


	□  Available □  available to some extent □not available


	Requirements and materials
	Totally Adequate


	7-Administrative constraints (hindrances):
	

	8-Students evaluation of the course::   
	%      


	9- Suggestion for Course enhancement
	Completed


	10- Comments of external evaluator (s):
	----                  

	11-Action taken for Suggestions of Course enhancement last year:
	Actions Required

Completion Date

Person Responsible

Syllabus enhancement   

5-6-2010                             

Prof. Dr. Ahmed Sahraf ElDin
Preparing Assessment    

5-6-2010                

Prof. Dr. Ahmed Sahraf ElDin
Conducting seminars    

5-6-2010                

Prof. Dr. Ahmed Sahraf ElDin


	12-Actions not done (justify the reasons)
	1-

2-

3-

	13-Action plan for next academic year 

	AREAS OF DEVELOPMENT

DESCRIPTION

TIME PLANE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR




Course Coordinator: Prof. Dr. Ahmed Sahraf ElDin
Signature: 
Date
